05-21	-1999 HEET
FORM PTC-1595 1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10104	42305 Irks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SignComp, Inc.	Name: Breihof Ventures, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 5 -10 - 99	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2925 Walkent Court, N.W.
	City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49544
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: June 29, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,467,546
Additional numba	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Intellectual Property Practice Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP	
Street Address: 111 Lyon Street NW, Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49503-248	8. Deposit account number.
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
05/20/1999 NTHAI1 00000024 5467546	40E
D1 FC:581 40.00 OP	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is
Δt	1. 5 3
Charles E. Burpee Name of Person Signing	Signature May 6, 1999 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0888

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, SIGNCOMP, INC., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 5009 West River Drive, Comstock Park, Michigan 49321 hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, BREIHOF VENTURES, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 2925 Walkent Court, N.W., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49544 and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the patent listed below, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutes, or foreign counterparts, which have been or may be granted on the patent or its application ("Patent"):

PATENT

U.S. Patent No. 5,467,546

Issue Date

<u>Title</u>

November 21, 1995 Tensioned Fabric Sign

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) all priority rights derived from the Patent and its applications by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the International Convention, (2) the sole right to file applications for patents under the patent laws of any country in the world in ASSIGNEE's name, and the sole right to have patents granted on the applications in ASSIGNEE's name to the full end of the term for which the patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, and (3) to enforce the Patent with the right to sue for and recover for ASSIGNEE's own use accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements, including but not limited to, past infringements with respect to which ASSIGNOR hereby waives any right to receive any portion.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to make this Assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request: (1) be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, (2) testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and (3) promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce the Patent and equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

Date: June 29, 1998

SIGNCOMP, INC.

President

262523 - 6/30/98 (1:33PM)

RECORDED: 05/10/1999

PATENT **REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0889**